

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2503 OF 2021

Shekhar T. Todsam

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Officer, Mumbai Housing And Area
Development Authority And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
REVIEW PETITION (WRIT PETITION) (L) NO. 18791 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2503 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13960 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2503 OF 2021

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w Ms. Rachana Harpale for Petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Lad for MHADA.

Ms. Nazia Sheikh, A.G.P. for the State.

Mr. I. K. Tripathi /by C. K. Tripathi for Respondent No.7.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE: 11th AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. The proceedings are before us on the backdrop of the earlier orders in view of the pendency of the proceedings before the Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17301 of 2025. A *status quo* order has been passed by the Supreme Court. We need to await orders to be passed by the Supreme Court.

2. Liberty to the parties to mention after orders are passed by the Supreme Court.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)